
   

CO= GW95706 EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

U= GW95706 2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1 

CONSOLIDATED REPORT 

SECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENT 

1. AMERICAN AIRLINES 2.a. AMERICAN AIRLINES 1- Y 2- Y 3- Y DUNS= 006979801

1 Skyview Drive 1 Skyview Drive 

Fort Worth, TX 76155 Fort Worth, TX 76155 

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION 
c. EIN= 131502798 NAICS: 481111 - Scheduled Passenger Air 

Transportation 
SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS 

FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS 

PROFESSIONALS 

TECHNICIANS 

SALES WORKERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

CRAFT WORKERS 

OPERATIVES 

LABORERS & HELPERS 

SERVICE WORKERS 

TOTAL 

PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL 

HISPANIC OR 
LATINO

FEMALEMALE 

4 

334 

1230 

2 

135 

355 

1711 

3861 

1 

1656 

9289 

9004 

0 

210 

540 

0 

461 

584 

29 

586 

1 

2871 

5282 

5719 

NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINO 

* * * * * * * * * * * FEMALE * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * MALE * * * * * * * * * * * * 

NATIVE 
ALASKAN 
INDIAN OR 
AMERICAN 

ASIAN 

ISLANDER 
PACIFIC 

OR 

NATIVE 
HAWAIIAN

BLACK OR 

AFRICAN 

AMERICAN 
WHITE 

TWO 
OR 

MORE 
RACESNATIVE 

ALASKAN 
INDIAN OR 
AMERICAN 

ASIAN 

NATIVE 
HAWAIIAN 

PACIFIC 
OR 

ISLANDER 

BLACK OR 

AFRICAN 

AMERICAN 
WHITE 

32 

1656 

12237 

5 

341 

694 

7148 

5160 

25 

3537 

30835 

43034 

3 

338 

665 

0 

303 

1369 

971 

3914 

14 

903 

8480 

9251 

0 

6 

23 

0 

20 

29 

36 

248 

0 

45 

407 

322 

3 

219 

896 

0 

70 

104 

497 

716 

1 

538 

3044 

3415 

0 

21 

91 

0 

3 

17 

197 

112 

0 

35 

476 

526 

0 

44 

170 

1 

22 

54 

128 

260 

0 

165 

844 

837 

17 

715 

2160 

1 

1193 

1094 

143 

924 

5 

11646 

17898 

27597 

1 

248 

447 

0 

1436 

1450 

62 

977 

3 

2940 

7564 

9228 

0 

12 

15 

0 

95 

35 

0 

93 

0 

163 

413 

289 

2 

118 

436 

1 

188 

134 

12 

70 

0 

1430 

2391 

2911 

0 

13 

27 

0 

28 

30 

13 

28 

0 

95 

234 

298 

TWO 
OR 

MORE 
RACES 

0 

27 

76 

0 

109 

97 

9 

84 

0 

467 

869 

960 

OVERALL 

TOTALS 

62 

3961 

19013 

10 

4404 

6046 

10956 

17033 

50 

26491 

88026 

113391 
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