co= GW95706

u= GW95706

### EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

# 2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1 CONSOLIDATED REPORT

#### **SECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION**

## SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENT

AMERICAN AIRLINES
Skyview Drive
Fort Worth, TX 76155

2.a. AMERICAN AIRLINES1 Skyview DriveFort Worth, TX 76155

1- Y 2- Y 3- Y DUNS= 006979801

c. EIN= 131502798

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION NAICS: 481111 - Scheduled Passenger Air Transportation

#### **SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA**

	HISPANIC OR LATINO		NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINO												
			**************************************						***********FEMALE ********						OVERALL
JOB CATEGORIES	MALE	FEMALE	WHITE	BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER	ASIAN	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE	TWO OR MORE RACES	WHITE	BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER	ASIAN	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE	TWO OR MORE RACES	TOTALS
EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS	4	0	32	3	0	3	0	0	17	1	0	2	0	0	62
FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS	334	210	1656	338	6	219	21	44	715	248	12	118	13	27	3961
PROFESSIONALS	1230	540	12237	665	23	896	91	170	2160	447	15	436	27	76	19013
TECHNICIANS	2	0	5	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	10
SALES WORKERS	135	461	341	303	20	70	3	22	1193	1436	95	188	28	109	4404
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	355	584	694	1369	29	104	17	54	1094	1450	35	134	30	97	6046
CRAFT WORKERS	1711	29	7148	971	36	497	197	128	143	62	0	12	13	9	10956
OPERATIVES	3861	586	5160	3914	248	716	112	260	924	977	93	70	28	84	17033
LABORERS & HELPERS	1	1	25	14	0	1	0	0	5	3	0	0	0	0	50
SERVICE WORKERS	1656	2871	3537	903	45	538	35	165	11646	2940	163	1430	95	467	26491
TOTAL	9289	5282	30835	8480	407	3044	476	844	17898	7564	413	2391	234	869	88026
PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL	9004	5719	43034	9251	322	3415	526	837	27597	9228	289	2911	298	960	113391